Headless Compression PT Screw System
Surgical Technique
H
ea
dl
es
s C
om

Implants:
QuickFix Screws, 2.0 mm x 10 – 14 mm AR-8930-10 – 14
Ordering Information
Headless Compression PT Screw System 4.3 and 6.5 mm
(AR-8610S-02) includes:
Instruments for 4.3 mm Headless Compression Screws:
Guidewire, 1.35 mm x 170 mm (single use) AR-8610K-43
Drill Bit, cannulated, 3.0 mm (single use) AR-8610DB-43C
Countersink AR-8610CS-43
Driver Shaft, T15 hexalobe, cannulated AR-8610D-43
Cleaning Stylet AR-8610CLS-43
Cannulated Driver Handle w/AO connection AR-13221AOC
Handle, quick coupling, ratcheting, cannulated AR-8950RH
Instruments for 6.5 mm Headless Compression PT Screws:
Guidewire, 2.4 mm x 170 mm (single use) AR-8610K-65
Drill Bit, cannulated, 4.3 mm (single use) AR-8610DB-65C
Countersink AR-8610CS-65
Driver Shaft, T25 hexalobe, cannulated AR-8610D-65
Cleaning Stylet AR-8610CLS-65
Ratcheting Screwdriver Handle AR-1999
Tear Drop Handle AR-2001
Hudson Adapter AR-1416
Common Instruments:
Depth Guide for 4.3 mm and 6.5 mm HCS AR-8610DG-02
Depth Device, large, hook tip AR-4167
Drill Guide, 3.0/4.5 mm AR-8970-02
HCS 4.3 and 6.5 mm Instrument Case AR-8610C-02
HCS 4.3 and 6.5 mm Screw Caddy (included in AR-8610C-02) AR-8610-02-SC
Implants:
Headless Compression Screw, 4.3 mm x 14  – 50 mm
 (2 mm increments) AR-8643-14 – 50
Headless Compression Screw, 4.3 mm x 55  – 80 mm
 (5 mm increments) AR-8643-55 – 80
Headless Compression Screw, 6.5 mm x 30  – 120 mm
 (18 mm short thread in 5 mm increments) AR-8665-1830 – 18120
Headless Compression Screw, 6.5 mm x 60  – 120 mm
 (28 mm long thread in 5 mm increments) AR-8665-2860 – 28120
Ordering Information
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use
their professional judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique.